

SB0163/536981/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 163
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 8 and 9, strike “certain circumstances when” and substitute “the circumstances under which”; in line 15, strike “and”; in the same line, strike “defining certain other terms”; and strike beginning with “accreditation” in line 15 down through “drugs” in line 16 and substitute “Wholesale Distributor Permitting and Prescription Drug Integrity Act”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 18, strike “IS AUTHORIZED TO” and substitute “MAY”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 4 through 8, inclusive; in line 20, strike “THAT ARE” and substitute “THAT:

(I) ARE;

and in line 21, after “STATE” insert “; AND

(II) INCLUDE PEDIGREES, ROUTINE INSPECTIONS OF WHOLESALE DISTRIBUTORS, OPERATION OF WHOLESALE DISTRIBUTORS IN A COMMERCIAL NONRESIDENTIAL FACILITY, AND SECURITY MEASURES”.